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Comments: RE: Friends of Mount Rose Comments on Atoma DEIS

 

Great

 

 

 James Winfrey 

Forest Planner

Forest Service 

Humboldt-Toiyabe National Forest

p: 775-355-5308 

f: 775-355-5399 

jwinfrey@fs.fed.us

1200 Franklin Way

Sparks, NV 89431

www.fs.fed.us 

 <http://usda.gov/>   <https://twitter.com/forestservice>   <https://www.facebook.com/pages/US-Forest-

Service/1431984283714112>  

Caring for the land and serving people

 

 

From: Bonesteel, Marnie M -FS On Behalf Of FS-comments-intermtn-humboldt-toiyabe-carson

Sent: Friday, February 9, 2018 11:38 AM

To: Dunkelberger, William A -FS <wadunkelberger@fs.fed.us>; Davidson, Irene L -FS <idavidson@fs.fed.us>;

Wilmot, Kevin -FS <kwilmot@fs.fed.us>; Hupp, Erica -FS <ehupp@fs.fed.us>; Winfrey, James -FS

<jwinfrey@fs.fed.us>

Subject: FW: Friends of Mount Rose Comments on Atoma DEIS

 

Hello,

Just a quick update.  We've received 2  comment letters this week on the Mt. Rose Draft EIS. 

Comment letter from Friends of Mt. Rose and a personal comment from Dennis Ghiglieri - both support

Alternative 3 (2 lift scenario) and the forest plan amendment.

EPA also contacted me this week - expect to receive the best rating possible (lack of objections, and sufficient

document).

 

Have a good weekend.

 

Thanks, Marnie

 

 Marnie Bonesteel 

Lands Special Uses Administrator

Forest Service 

Humboldt-Toiyabe National Forest

p: 775-352-1240 

f: 775-355-5399 

mbonesteel@fs.fed.us

1200 Franklin Way



Sparks, NV 89431

www.fs.fed.us 

 <http://usda.gov/>   <https://twitter.com/forestservice>   <https://www.facebook.com/pages/US-Forest-

Service/1431984283714112>  

Caring for the land and serving people

 

 

From: Dick Benoit [mailto:dickbenoit@hotmail.com] 

Sent: Wednesday, February 07, 2018 11:19 AM

To: FS-comments-intermtn-humboldt-toiyabe-carson <comments-intermtn-humboldt-toiyabe-carson@fs.fed.us>

Cc: 'Rose Strickland' <rosenreno@sbcglobal.net>; Eric Martin <eric.mrtn@gmail.com>; Dennis Ghiglieri

<dgnevada@sbcglobal.net>; Bill Peppin <peppin@sonic.net>; Pierre Mousset Jones <mousset@unr.edu>;

Patricia Brown <prbrown@med.unr.edu>; Mary Winston <marywinston@hotmail.com>; Christine Cendagorta

<cncendagorta@gmail.com>; Millar Peter <newpjm@gmail.com>; Hans Moosmuller

<hans.moosmuller@dri.edu>

Subject: Friends of Mount Rose Comments on Atoma DEIS

 

Dear Sirs:

Please find attached a word version of the comments the Friends of Mount Rose is submitting to the U S. Forest

Service on the Atoma Draft EIS.

 

Dick Benoit

President-Friends of Mount Rose

 


